TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

AIRPORT PROJECT PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

(State Assisted Airport Development)

Amendment No. 02 to the Agreement

TxDOT CSJ No.: 12CTSTSON

TxDOT Project No.: AP CT- SAN ANTONIO

TxDOT Contract No.: 2XXAV027

Commission Approval: September 29, 2011

October 27, 2011

April 25, 2013

February 27, 2014

NPE Funds Applied: FY11

Part I - Identification of the Project

TO: The City of San Antonio, Texas

FROM: The State of Texas, acting through the Texas Department of Transportation

The City of San Antonio, hereinafter referred to as the "Sponsor", and the Texas Department of Transportation, hereinafter referred to as the "State," have entered into an Airport Project Participation Agreement TxDOT CSJ Number 12CTSTSON, executed by the Sponsor on November 10, 2011, and by the State on November 14, 2011, for the development of the Stinson Municipal Airport.

The project is described as design services to: replace air traffic control tower; relocate FAA shout line memorandum of agreement; and environmental assessment at the Stinson Municipal Airport.

Part II - Offer of Financial Assistance, estimates total project costs to be \$467,638.

Financial assistance is currently limited to \$420,874 state funds and \$46,764 in local sponsor funds.

It is in the mutual interest of the Sponsor and the State to amend the Airport Project Participation Agreement at this time to increase the grant by \$70,000 for additional design costs.

In consideration of the parties' mutual promises, the following amendment to the Airport Project Participation Agreement shall become effective upon execution of this Amendment by the Sponsor and the State.

The Airport Project Participation Agreement is amended to following:

- 1. Part II, paragraph 2 of the Agreement, change Amount A, design project costs, and any further references in the Agreement to Amount A, to \$537,638.
- 2. Part II, paragraph 2 of the Agreement, change Amount B, estimated eligible project costs, and any further references in the Agreement to Amount B, to \$537,638.
- 3. Part II, paragraph 4 of the Agreement, change Amount E, Sponsor's share of eligible project costs, and any further references in the Agreement to Amount E, to \$53,763.
- 4. Part II, paragraph 4 of the Agreement, change Amount D, State's share of eligible project costs, and any further references in the Agreement to Amount D, to \$483,875.

All other terms and conditions of the agreement are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

	-	pject Participation Agreement between the City asportation is mutually agreed to and accepted.
Executed this	day of	, 20
		The City of San Antonio, Texas Sponsor
Witness Signature		Sponsor Signature
Witness Title		Sponsor Title

Execution by the State

Executed by and approved for the Texas Transportation Commission for the purpose and effect of activating and/or carrying out the orders, established policies or work programs and grants heretofore approved and authorized by the Texas Transportation Commission.

STATE OF TEXAS	
TEXAS DEPARTMEN	NT OF TRANSPORTATION
By:	
J ·	
Data:	